
Region 4 DMHAS Funded Regional Action Councils 

Andover, Bolton, East Hartford, East Windsor, Ellington, 
Enfield, Glastonbury, Hebron, Manchester, Marlborough, 
Somers, South Windsor, Stafford, Tolland, Vernon 

East of the River Action for Substance Abuse Elimination 
Bonnie Weyland Smith, Executive Director 
70 Canterbury Street 
East Hartford CT 06118 
Phone: 860-568-4442 FAX: 860-568-4445 
Email: bonnie.smith@erasect.org 

Barkhamsted, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Colebrook, 
Harwinton, New Britain, New Hartford, Norfolk, Plainville, 
Plymouth, Southington, Torrington, Winchester 

Substance Abuse Action Council 
[c/o Community Mental Health Affiliates, Inc.] 
 
270 John Downey Drive 
New Britain CT 06052 
Phone: 860-826-1358, Ext.1620 
Email:  

Avon, Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, Farmington, 
Granby, Hartford, Hartland, Newington, Rocky Hill, 
Simsbury, Suffield, West Hartford, Wethersfield, Windsor, 
Windsor Locks 

Capital Area Substance Abuse Council 
Tom Steen, Executive Director 
3 Barnard Lane, Suite 202 
Bloomfield CT 06002 
Phone: 860-286-9333 
Email: tsteen@casac.org 

 

Region 4 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Andover 
Hebron 
Marlborough 

AHM Drug, Alcohol and Violence 
Prevention Task Force Joel Rosenberg 

AHM Youth Services 
25 Pendleton Drive 
Hebron CT 06248 
Phone: 860-228-9488 
Email: JoelR@ahmyouth.org 

Avon Avon Community of Concern Mihaela Fodor 

Avon High School 
60 West Main Street 
Avon CT 06001 
Phone: 860-409-4396 
Email: mfodor@town.avon.ct.us 
Website: http://avoncommunityofconcern.com  

Barkhamsted 
Colebrook 
New Hartford 
Norfolk 
Winchester 

Northwest CT Drug and Alcohol Task 
Force Mary Coutant 

Winchester Youth Services Bureau 
480 Main Street 
Winsted 06098 
Phone: 860-379-0708 
Email: marycoutant@yahoo.com 

Berlin Youth Services Advisory Board Doug Truitt 

Berlin Youth Services 
240 Kensington Road 
Berlin 06037 
Phone: 860-828-7059 
Email: dtruitt@town.berlin.ct.us  

mailto:bonnie.smith@erasect.org
mailto:tsteen@casac.org
mailto:JoelR@ahmyouth.org
mailto:mfodor@town.avon.ct.us
http://avoncommunityofconcern.com/
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Region 4 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Bloomfield  Bloomfield Prevention Council Pat Maneggia 

Town of Bloomfield 
330 Park Avenue 
P.O. Box 337 
Bloomfield CT 06002 
Phone: 860-242-1895 
Email: pmaneggia@bloomfieldct.org 

Bolton District Safety Committee Darbi Spivak 

Bolton High School 
72 Brandy Street 
Bolton CT 06043 
Phone: 860-649-3353 
Email: darbi.spivak@boltonct.org 

Bristol Bristol Community Wellness Coalition  
Eileen McNulty 
Donna Osuch 

Bristol Chamber of Commerce 
200 Main Street 
Bristol CT 06010 
Eileen McNulty 
 Phone: 860-314-4690 
 Email: eileenmcnulty@ci.bristol.ct.us 
Sharon Lessard 
 Phone: 860-314-4690 
 Email: donna.osuch@ctunitedway.org 

Burlington 
Harwinton 

Burlington/Harwinton Drug Free School 
Council 

JoAnn McBrien 

Burlington Recreation Department 
200 Spielman Highway 
Burlington 06013 
Phone: 860-673-7361 
Email: burlingtonpr@snet.net  

Canton Canton Community of Concern Sue Saidel 

c/o Canton Board of Education 
4 Market Street, Suite 100 Canton CT 06019 
Email: suesaidel@aol.com 
Website: www.cantonschools.org/coc/cc.html  

East Granby East Granby Prevention Council 
AnneMarie Cox 
(interim)  

Town of East Granby Youth Services Bureau 
P.O Box 1858  
East Granby CT 0626 
Phone: 860-844-5355 (AnneMarie) 
Email: ahcox@granby-ct-gov 
Website: www.granby-
ct.gov/Public_Documents/GranbyCT_BComm/prev  

East Hartford East Hartford Drug Free Cephus Nolen 

East Hartford Youth Services 
50 Chapman Place 
East Hartford CT 06108 
Phone: 860-291-7181 
Email: cnolen@ct.east.hartford.ct.us 
Website: www.ehdrugfree.org/index.html 
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Region 4 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

East Windsor East Windsor Wellness Coalition Betsey Burns 

East Windsor Department of Human Services 
25 School Street 
East Windsor CT 06088 
Phone: 860-623-2430 
Email: eburns@eastwindsorct.org 

Ellington Drug Abuse Prevention Council  Diane Lasher-Penti 

Town of Ellington Youth Services 
31 Arbor Way 
P.O. Box 187 
Ellington, CT 06029 
Phone: 860-870-3130 
Email: dpenti@ellington.ct.gov 
Website: http://bethechange.ellington.ct.gov/  

Enfield Enfield Together Coalition Christina Turner 

Town of Enfield Youth Services 
19 North Main Street 
Enfield CT 06082 
Phone: 860-253-6380 
Email: cturner@enfield.org 
Website: www.enfield.ct.gov/content/91/115/5085/9324.aspx  

Farmington Farmington FOCUS 
Nancy Parent 
Chris Galske 

Farmington Public Schools 
1 Monteith Drive Farmington CT 06032 
Nancy Parent 
 Phone: 860-675-2390 
 Email: parentn@farmington-ct.org 
Chris Galske 
 Email: cbgalske@comcast.net 
Website: www.fpsct.org/page.cfm?p=3470  

Glastonbury Glastonbury Alcohol and Drug Council 
Sheryl Sprague 
Emily Dickinson 

Glastonbury Youth and Family Services 
321 Hubbard Street 
Glastonbury CT 06033 
Sheryl Sprague 
 Phone: 203-630-5357 
 Email: sspragu@rushford.org 
Emily Dickinson 
 Phone: 860-652-7531 
 Email: emily.dickinson@glastonbury.ct.gov 
Website: www.glastonbury.ct.gov/index.aspx?page=1286  
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Region 4 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Granby Granby Prevention Council 
AnneMarie Cox 
Scott MacDonald 

Town of Granby Youth Services Bureau 
15 North Granby Road 
Granby CT 06035 
Scott MacDonald 
 Phone: 860- 844-3029, Ext. 6223 
 Email: macdonalds@granby.k12.ct.us 
AnneMarie Cox 
 Phone: 860-844-5355 
 Email: ahcox@granby-ct-gov 
Website: www.granby-
ct.gov/Public_Documents/GranbyCT_BComm/prev  

Hartford 
Teens in Hartford Promoting Sober 
Youth (TIHPSY) Andrew Woods 

Hartford Communities That Care 
550 Main Street 
Hartford CT 06120 
Phone: 860-724-1223, Ext. 223 
Email: awoods3976@aol.com 
Webpage: www.hartfordctc.org/tihpsy.htm  

Hartland Hartland Prevention Council Laura Hollingsworth 

Hartland Schools 
30 South Road 
East Hartland CT 06027 
Phone: 860-653-7207 
Email: lhollingsworth@hartlandschool.com 

Manchester Peer Advocate Team Erica Bromley 

Manchester Youth Service Bureau 
63 Linden Street 
Manchester CT 06040 
Phone: 860-647-5213 
Email: ebromley@manchesterct.gov 

New Britain 
New Britain Commission on Youth 
Services 

Christopher Montes 

New Britain Youth and Family Services 
27 West Main Street 
New Britain CT 06051 
Phone: 860-826-3366 
Email: cmontes@ch.ci.new-britain.ct.us  

Newington Newington Prevention Council Karen Futoma 

Town of Newington 
131 Cedar Street 
Newington CT 06111 
Phone: 860-665-8590 
Email: kfutoma@newington.ct.gov 
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Region 4 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Plainville 
Plainville Coalition for Positive Youth 
Development 

Lynn Davis 
Roberta Brown 

Plainville Community Schools 
47 Robert Holcomb Way 
Plainville CT 06062 
 Phone: 860-793-3200 
 Email: davisl@plainvilleschools.org 
Sharon Lessard 
 Phone: 860-793-0221, Ext- 261 
 Email: brownr@plainvilleschools.org 
Website: http://pcpyd.org/  

Rocky Hill Rocky Hill Prevention Council Lori Stanczyc 

Town of Rocky Hill 
699 Old Main Street 
Rocky Hill CT 06067 
Phone: 860-258-2718 
Email: lstanczyc@ci.rocky.hill.ct.us 

Simsbury Simsbury Prevention Council Mickey Lecours-Beck 

Town of Simsbury 
933 Hopmeadow Street 
P.O. Box 495 
Simsbury CT 06070 
Phone: 860-658-3283 
Email: Mlecoursbeck@simsbury.k12.ct.us 

Somers Somers Comes Together Coalition Gary Cotzin 

Somers High School 
5 Vision Blvd 
Somers CT 06071 
Phone: 860-749-2270 Ext.4105 
Email: gary.cotzin@somers.k12.ct.us 

South Windsor South Windsor Alliance for Families Joann Moriarty 

South Windsor Youth and Family Services 
150 Nevers Rd 
South Windsor CT 06074 
Phone: 860-648-6361, Ext. 331 
Email: joann.moriarty@southwindsor.org 
Webpage: 
www.southwindsor.org/pages/swindsorct_bcomm/prevention  

Southington Southington Drug Task Force Trish Kenefick 

Southington Youth Services 
93 Main Street 
Southington 06489 
Phone: 860-628-3260 
Email: sportsdir2000@yahoo.com  

Stafford Stafford Cares Geri St. Marie 

Stafford Youth Center 
3 Buckley Highway 
Stafford CT 06076 
Phone: 860-684-3906 
Email: stmarieg@stafford.k12.ct.us 
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Region 4 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Suffield Suffield Prevention Council Peter Black 

Town of Suffield Youth Services 
83 Mountain Road 
Suffield CT 06078 
Phone: 860-668-3219 
Email: follyquarter@yahoo.com  

Tolland Tolland Prevention Council Nancy Dunn 

Tolland Youth Services 
21 Tolland Green 
Tolland CT 06084 
Phone: 860-871-3612 
Email: nancydunn@tolland.org 

Torrington 
Torrington Substance Abuse 
Prevention Council Tom Donaldson 

Torrington Youth Service Bureau 
P.O. Box 204 
Torrington 06790 
Phone: 860-496-0356 
Email: tomtaysb@snet.net 

Vernon 
Vernon Drug and Alcohol Prevention 
Council Alan Slobodien 

Vernon Youth Service Bureau 
9 Elm Street 
Vernon CT 06066 
Phone: 860-870-3555 
Email: aslobodien@vernon-ct.gov 

West Hartford 
West Hartford Substance Abuse 
Prevention Council Jeff Bersin 

West Hartford Youth and Family Services 
50 South Main Street 
West Hartford CT06107 
Phone: 860-236-1872 
Email: WHSAPC.Chair@comcast.net 

Wethersfield Wethersfield Prevention Council 
Nancy Stilwell 
Melissa Hoon 

Town of Wethersfield Youth Service Bureau 
505 Silas Dean Highway 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
Phone: 860-721-2977 
Nancy Stilwell 
 Email:  Nancy.stilwell@wethersfieldct.com 
Melissa Hoon 
 Email: jrhoon@snet.net 

Windsor Windsor Prevention Council Mary-Liz Sullivan 

Town of Windsor Youth Services Bureau 
330 Windsor Avenue 
Windsor CT 06095 
Phone: 860-285-1990 
Email: msullivan@townofwindsorct.com 
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Region 4 DMHAS Funded Local Prevention Councils 

Town Name Chair/Co-Chair Contact information 

Windsor Locks Windsor Locks Prevention Council Kate Barnard 

Town Office Building 
50 Church Street 
Windsor Locks CT 06096 
Phone: 860-627-1482 
Email: kbarnard@wlocks.com 
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